503952456 08/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999112

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
RAMESH KHANNA				09/02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ARJUN KHANNA				
Street Address:	A-59, OMAXE GREEN VALLEY SECTOR-42				
City:	FARIDABAD, HARYANA				
State/Country:	INDIA				
Postal Code:	121003				
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	D	568577			
	AT A				
		803)863-0223			
Fax Number:	(3	303)863-0223 T he e-mail address first; if that is i	 Insuccessful,	it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(3 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is in that is in that is in that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3(he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 13-863-9700			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3(sp	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3(sp S	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	3) e sent to t provided; 3(3(3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	3) e sent to t provided; 30 \$ \$ \$ 11 \$	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(ع e sent to t provided; 3(\$ \$ \$ 1 ! S D	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY UITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(ع e sent to t provided; 3(\$ \$ \$ 1 ! S D	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY UITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 8554AK-1			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(ع e sent to t provided; 3(\$ \$ \$ 1 ! S D	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY UITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 8554AK-1 WILLIAM J. DALEY			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(ع e sent to t provided; 3(\$ \$ \$ 1 ! S D	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY UITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 8554AK-1			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(ع e sent to t provided; 3(\$ \$ \$ 1 ! S D	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 orimm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY UITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 8554AK-1 WILLIAM J. DALEY /William J. Daley/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3(sp 1 S 1 S D JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-863-9700 primm@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY UITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 8554AK-1 WILLIAM J. DALEY /William J. Daley/ 08/09/2016			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(3 e sent to t provided; 3(sk S 1! S D JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is a first if that is unsuccessful, it will be so a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address first; if that is a solution of the e-mail address for the e-mail addr			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_USP	(3 e sent to t provided; 3(sp 3(S 1) S D JMBER: TO#page1 TO#page2	the e-mail address first; if that is a site of that is unsuccessful, it will be sond to be a site of the error of the erro			



हरियाणा HARYANA

08AA 122126

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this 2nd day of September 2014 between Mr. RAMESH KHANNA, an Indian national, resident of G 14, South Extension Part 2, New Delpi-110049 hereinafter referred to as the Assignor of the one part;

AND

Mr. ARJUN KHANNA, an Indian national, resident of A-59, Omaxe Green Valley Sector-42, Faridabad, Haryana-121003 hereinafter referred to as the Assignor of the other parts

PATENT REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0984

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

आरतायक्षे रक्षे ज्यायिक

हरियाणाः HARYANA

08AA 122127

Rs 20

TWENTY

RUPEES

WHEREAS the Assignor is an independent Scientist/Herbalist.

AND WHEREAS during the course of his professional career, the Assignor has been carrying out various inventions and for which the Assignor has been granted Patent in The United States of America for 'The Ornamental Design for a Tea Container' bearing Patent no. US D568,577 S dated May 13, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Invention and

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, the said Invention and

(2)

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed in consideration for mutual covenants set out below that all rights therein shall be owned only by the Assignee to this agreement upon the ters and conditions herein contained.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

(1) In pursuance of the said agreement, the Assignor hereby assign to the Assignee as beneficial owner all right, title and interest in the said Invention and the Granted U.S. Patent and TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignee, as the beneficial owner, shall enjoy the grant of Patent on the said Invention to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted; (3)

That all fees, costs and expenses connected with renewing the granted Patent in the United States of America including all expenses in connection with any opposition to the said grant including infringement action comprising of the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights shall be

(lke

PATENT **REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0985**

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

आरतायशास्त्रतायुक्

MIK CI

हरियाणा HARYANA

36AA 911900

T La N

RUPEES

Rs.10

4) That the Assignee to the agreement shall be entitled to further assign or grant licenses sunder the said patent to any other party.

IN WITINESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee hereto have hereunto signed and affixed their seals, the day and year first above written.

Witnesses:

2)

1)

Address DAYAL NAGAR HOUSE NO 248

EAR DARAD SECTOR 42 Name 2017-9 Address RAVINDER KUNAR CHAURASIA LARKARPUR, SHIN DURGA VIHAR HOUSENIN I -95. FARIDARMO HARYANA

ARJUN KHANNA

RAMESH KHONNA)

PATENT REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0986

Dated: 1st Nov 2013

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

I, Ramesh Khanna, an Indian citizen, aged about 70 years, resident of G 14, South Extension Part 2, New Delhi 110049, am suffering from a life threatening ailment.

I am holding a few Intellectual Properties in my name in the form of Trademarks (Indian trademark application nos. 2427613, 2427614, 2574643 & 2574644) Copyrights (Indian Copyright Registration No. A-113105/2015) and Patent Designs in India and abroad (U.S. Patent No. D568,577). In my all consciousness and of my own free will and choice and without any force, pressure, allurement or coercion, I hereby bequeath all my rights in the abovementioned Intellectual Properties to my son, Mr. ArjunKhanna. At an appropriate time, necessary action may be taken by ArjunKhanna to seek transfer of rights in all my above-mentioned Intellectual Properties in his favor.

(RAMESH KHANNA)

PATENT REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 08/09/2016*